

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2804 OF 2005

HISPREACHERING SON SHYLLA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

LAMBOR MALNGIANG AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manish Goswami,Adv.

for M/S. Map & Co.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Seema Bengani,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after the summer vacation.

al)

(Neena Verma)

(Vijay Aggarw

Court Master

Court Master